Amend SB 23 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to amended Section 151.002, Family Code (page 1, line 26), strike "<u>; CIVIL</u> ACTION".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(e), Family Code (page 1, line 44), strike "<u>a civil penalty of not</u>" and substitute "<u>an administrative penalty assessed by the Texas Medical</u> <u>Board in accordance with Chapter 165, Occupations Code, except that</u> <u>the amount of the penalty may not be</u>".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(e),Family Code (page 1, lines 44 and 45), strike the second sentence.

(4) IN SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(e), Family Code (page 1, lines 45 and 47), in each place the term appears in the third sentence, strike "<u>civil</u>" and substitute "<u>administrative</u>".

(5) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 151.002(f), Family Code (page 1, line 50), strike "<u>attorney general</u>" and substitute "<u>Texas Medical Board</u>".